Tel.: 26851998/40589888 Fax: 26852335

## **K K Fincorp Limited**

(Formerly known as Kuberkamal Industrial Investments Ltd.)
CIN: L65990MH1981PLC023696

Regd. Off.: Plot No.11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063 Email:kkii\_igrd@remigroup.com Website: www.remigroup.com

April 12, 2022

The General Manager – Dept. Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 503669

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding receipt of loss of share certificate.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly note that intimation of loss of share certificate has been received from the shareholder of the Company, as below:

Sr No.	Name	Folio No:	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
1	PIYUSH J SHAH	P000021	626	181151	181250	100

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For K K Fincorp Limited

Shiv Kumar Sharma Whole-Time Director

Dup pro

PARSHWANATH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, THANE.

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVI. LID.

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

Subject to Verification

PATE 2/4/2022 1 1 APR 2022 Dear Six Madam, SUB: Shave Duplicate Issue 2 Fransmisson process Folio No: P000021 Shares: 400 570634 Ref No: BSS/Obj /301/AMI/DUZ/QO2 This is w.r.t letter dated 23/3/22 where KYC forms ISR1, 2, 4, SH13 were asked to fill and provide the details. Please find attached all the forms with details filled. It includes Bank Verification, Alc details Cancelled cheque Nominee details and my personal details with attested CML, Pancard, Parsport and Adhaar card copie Earlier documents provided are as it is 8 resubmitting Hope this will help you in completing the process smoothly and quickly.
Request you to please transfer the shares in my account as it is pending from that 3 months. Awaiting your response asop.
Best Regards
Hasha P. Shah

Gundaram